

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chief Brett Sprinkle Elected IACP Secretary/Treasurer



Pictured Above: Brett Sprinkle, IACP Secretary/Treasurer and Chief of the Newburgh Police Department.

Indianapolis, IN (**February 18, 2015**) — At its Mid-Winter Conference, the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police elected Chief Brett Sprinkle of the Newburgh Police Department as Secretary/Treasurer for the year 2015. Previously serving as District 10 Director, Sprinkle has been a member of the IACP Board of Directors since 2012.

Chief Brett E. Sprinkle has served in law enforcement for the past 26 years. On January 1, 2005, Sprinkle was appointed Chief of Police of Newburgh Police Department.

Chief Sprinkle is a graduate of the Indiana Law Enforcement Academy, a graduate of the FBI National Academy Class 219, a graduate of two Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) Clandestine Lab schools, a Firearms Instructor, a certified Advanced Computer Voice Stress Analyzer (CVSA) Operator, and a certified D.A.R.E. Instructor.

Chief Sprinkle also serves on various boards and organizations throughout the community and state. He serves on the Warrick County Emergency Management (EMA)

Board and is a member of Friends of Newburgh, Inc. Chief Sprinkle was appointed by former Governor Daniels to the Integrated Public Safety Commission and still actively serves on the commission. Chief Sprinkle has also served as the president for the Warrick County Shriners and the Newburgh Senior Citizen board.

To learn more about the IACP Board of Directors, please visit www.iacop.org.

About the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP)

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police represents in excess of 95% of municipal law enforcement from around the state of Indiana and has been chartered since 1922. It and its sister foundation provide educational training and benefits to its nearly 500 members.

The mission of the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is to promote professionalism, training and networking for the law enforcement executive and to enhance public awareness of law enforcement and public safety issues.

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is an individual member organization consisting of ten local districts within the State of Indiana. Each District has its own elected two-year representative on the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors develops policies and programs for the membership as a whole. To learn more about the IACP, please visit www.iacop.org.